TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACT (TSCA) 5 PBT SUBSTANCES COMPLIANCE

This Statement of TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACT (TSCA) Environmental Compliance applies to all standard part numbers within NKK Switches' product series listed below:

- 1. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) published five final rules on January 6, 2021, prohibiting the processing or distribution into commerce of the following PBTs:
 - Phenol, isopropylated phosphate (3:1) (PIP (3:1))
 - Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaBDE)
 - 2,4,6-Tris(tert-butyl)phenol (2,4,6-TTBP)
 - Hexachlorobutadiene (HCBD)
 - Pentachlorothiophenol (PCTP)
- 2. NKK Switches certifies that as of **April 2021**, none of the below listed product series contain any of the above substances at the homogeneous material level.

Series	Segregating Attribute
А	Toggles, Rockers, Indicators
AB	
AS	
В	Both illuminated and
	Non-illuminated
BB	
CB	
CB3	
СК	Both L (19mm) and M (16mm) type
CS	
CWSA	
CWSB	
CWT	
D2	
DB	
DSA	
DSB	
EB	
FB	
FF01	Emergency Stop Switches
FM	
FT	
FR01	
FR02	
FS	

G	Toggles, Rockers, indicators
GB	
GB2	
GP01	
GW	
G3B	
G3T	
HB	Indicators, Pushbuttons
HB2	
HP02	
HP03	
IS	SmartDisplays
JB	
JF	
JL	
JP	
JS	
JW	
JWS	
KP	
LB	Indicators, Pushbuttons
LP01	
LW3021	
М	Toggles and Rockers,
М	Dual Seal Toggles
M2100	

MB2000	
MB2400	
MB2500	
MS	
M2B	
MLW	
MR	
MRB	
ND	
ND3	
NP01	
NR01	
S	Toggles
S	Dual seal toggles
SB	
SB4011	

SK	
SM	
SS	
SS3	
SW	
TL	
TP01	
TP02	
UB	Indicators, Pushbuttons
UB2	Indicators, Pushbuttons
WB	
WT	
WR	
YB	Indicators, Pushbuttons
YB2	

• This Certificate of Compliance does not apply to custom products.

Contact to <u>environmental@nkkswitches.com</u> for TSCA compliance status of custom products or UL/CSA approved products.

This certification is based on information provided by NKK Switches of America and/or suppliers and is accurate to the best of our knowledge. This certification is valid unless superseded by a revised certification at a later date.

his skoth

Yohei Takashima

Date: 4/26/2021

QC Manager NKK Switches of America, Inc. Phone: 480-991-0942 Email: environmental@nkkswitches.com